

**CHANGE ORDER**No. 8DATE OF ISSUANCE 10/11/18 EFFECTIVE DATE 10/11/18PROJECT: **2017 Oregon City Roadway Reconstruction**OWNER **City of Oregon City**CONTRACTOR **S2 Contractors Inc.**Contract: **CI 16-018**OWNER's Contract No. **CI 16-018**ENGINEER's Project No. 1432AENGINEER Wes Wegner (Wallis Engineering)

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description:

This Change Order increases and decreases the bid quantities based on work actually completed.

Reason for Change Order:

During the work, several bid item quantities were increased or decreased based on actual needs to complete the project. A list of the affected bid items and resultant change is summarized below.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CHANGED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
11	Removal of Curbs	47.20	LF	\$10.00	\$472.00
12	Removal of Walks and Driveways	72.35	SY	\$15.00	\$1,085.25
13	PCC Roadway Removal and Backfill	-15.50	CY	\$100.00	-\$1,550.00
15	General Excavation	-57.00	CY	\$30.00	-\$1,710.00
16	12 Inch Subgrade Stabilization	-422.00	SY	\$50.00	-\$21,100.00
17	Full Depth Reclamation Base, 12-16 Inches Thick	27.44	SY	\$6.00	\$164.64
18	Portland Cement	-39.08	TON	\$160.00	-\$6,252.80
19	Subgrade Geotextile	-182.66	SY	\$1.50	-\$273.99
23	Asphalt Drainage Curb	-35.30	LF	\$8.00	-\$282.40
24	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	-3.00	EA	\$500.00	-\$1,500.00
25	Adjusting Boxes	11.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
26	Connection to Storm Sewer Pipe	-1.00	EA	\$500.00	-\$500.00
30	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0-2 Inch Deep	447.60	SY	\$4.20	\$1,879.92
31	3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base	121.00	CY	\$40.00	\$4,840.00
32	Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	-243.07	TON	\$75.00	-\$18,230.25
33	Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture with Fibers	76.24	TON	\$90.00	\$6,861.60
34	2-4 inch Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair	-345.70	TON	\$150.00	-\$51,855.00
35	Extra for Asphalt Transitions	-160.00	SF	\$10.00	-\$1,600.00
36	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	111.70	LF	\$45.00	\$5,026.50
37	Concrete Walks	196.30	SF	\$20.00	\$3,926.00
38	Adhesive ADA Truncated Domes, Black	-2.00	SF	\$80.00	-\$160.00
40	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	1075.40	LF	\$0.25	\$268.85
41	Parking Stall Pavement Markings - Paint	-388.00	LF	\$1.20	-\$465.60
44	Pavement Bar, Type B	-58.90	SF	\$8.00	-\$471.20
CO3D	General Excavation	12.30	CY	\$60.00	\$738.00
CO3E	Subgrade Geotextile	21.22	SY	\$2.00	\$42.44
CO3F	3/4 Inch - 0 Aggregate Base	9.0	CY	\$50.00	\$450.00
CO3G	Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	20.99	TON	\$100.00	\$2,099.00
CO3H	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	43.00	LF	\$2.00	\$86.00

Change in Contract Price: The quantity changes result in a decrease to the Contract of \$76,911.04. Payment will be made under the original bid items and unit costs for work actually completed. No payments or deductions will be made under this change order and the intent of the change order is to document the change in the total contract price based on work completed.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: <u>\$ 1,496,054.20</u>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for final payment: <u>75 days (9/20/2017)</u> (days or dates)
Net Increase from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>7</u> : <u>\$ 180,278.18</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>7</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for final payment: <u>0</u> (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: <u>\$ 1,676,332.38</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for final payment: <u>75 days (9/20/2017)</u> (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: <u>\$-76,911.04</u>	Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for final payment: <u>30 days from 7/23/2018</u> (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: <u>\$1,599,421.34</u>	Contract Times including this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>NA</u> Ready for final payment: <u>30 days from 7/23/2018 (8/21/2018)</u> (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]  
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 10-11-2018

APPROVED:

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 10-11-18

EJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.